Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

City of Warner Robins

Police Department

GA0760200
100 Watson Boulevard
478-302-5378

Cristie Gillen
Administrative Assistant
cgillen@wrga.gov

$34,557.75
$230,878.20

$0.00
$22,712.69



Date Item
Received Description

10/24/2017 Visa Vanilla Gift Card

10/24/2017 Visa Vanilla Gift Card

10/24/2017 WalMart Gift Card

10/24/2017 Hi-Point 9mm Handgun (SN:
P1628304)

10/27/2017 Smith & Wesson .40cal (SN:
PDJ2274)

10/27/2017 Charter Arms .38cal Revolver (SN:
561008)

10/27/2017 VIZIO TV (SN: LEFTROXDQ1000217)

10/27/2017 VIZIO TV (SN: LAQAOQAP0805569)

10/27/2017 Tudor Grantour Watch

10/27/2017 Women's Gold Earrings
10/27/2017 Women's Gold Earrings
10/27/2017 Women's Versace Sunglases
10/24/2017 Cobra CA-380 Pistol (SN: CP090346)

10/24/2017 Ruger P95 Pistol (SN: 31741160)
10/24/2017 Ruger 10/22 Rifle (SN: 25040098)

10/24/2017 2006 Land Rover LR3
VIN: SALAD25446A385509

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

State Forfeited Property

Value Disposition/Distribution
of Property
$42.95 Retained
$40.00 Retained
$77.41 Retained
$146.95 Destroyed

$300.00 Retained
$350.00 Retained
$875.00 Sold
$190.00 Sold
$700.00 Sold
$110.00 Sold
$150.00 Sold
$205.00 Sold
$105.00 Destroyed

$400.00 Destroyed
$350.00 Destroyed

$8,000.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

Date
of Sale

11/3/2017
11/3/2017

11/3/2017
11/3/2017
11/3/2017
11/3/2017

Gross
Income

$875.00
$190.00

$700.00
$110.00
$150.00
$205.00

Net
Income

$875.00
$190.00

$700.00
$110.00
$150.00
$205.00

Property
Utilization

Investigation
Investigation
Investigation

Training

Training

Date of
Destruction

10/24/2017

10/24/2017

10/24/2017
10/24/2017



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
3/21/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,484.10
10/24/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $883.80
12/4/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $823.50
8/8/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $6,771.60
1/25/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,476.00
10/27/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,006.20
10/27/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $7,074.90
10/27/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $435.60
3/10/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $967.50
3/10/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $954.00
10/24/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,445.40
10/24/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $490.50
7/20/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $718.20
10/24/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $730.80
10/24/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,810.80
12/12/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $378.90
12/12/2017 OCGA § 16-13-49 $407.70
6/6/2017 OCGA § 16-12-32 $3,832.50

6/6/2017 OCGA § 16-12-32 $2,865.75



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property
10/25/2017 $4,148.00



Date
5/23/2017

3/24/2017
9/8/2017
11/30/2017

3/15/2017

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$92,577.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$35,118.20 Training
$12,815.00 Training
$8,625.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$81,743.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount



Date
1/27/2017

1/27/2017

4/24/2017

Federal Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$16,300.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use

by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$6,370.42 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use

by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$42.27 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use

by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities



