Agency Information	
City/County/State Agency Name	City of Warner Robins
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Police Department
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	GA0760200
Address:	100 Watson Boulevard
Phone:	478-302-5378
Reporting Officer/Employee	
Name:	Cristie Gillen
Title:	Administrative Assistant
Email Address:	cgillen@wrga.gov
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$34,557.75
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$230,878.20
State Cash on Hand:	
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$22,712.69
Fed Cash on Hand:	

State Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
	a Vanilla Gift Card	OCGA § 16-13-49		Retained				Investigation	
	a Vanilla Gift Card	OCGA § 16-13-49		Retained				Investigation	
10/24/2017 Wa	Point 9mm Handgun (SN:	OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49		Retained Destroved				Investigation	10/24/2017
	528304)	0004310-13-43	Ş140.55	Destroyed					10/24/2017
	ith & Wesson .40cal (SN:	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$300.00	Retained				Training	
PDJ	12274)								
	arter Arms .38cal Revolver (SN:	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$350.00	Retained				Training	
		0000 \$ 40 40	¢075 00		44/2/2047	6075 00	607F 00		
10/2//2017 VIZ	IO TV (SN: LEFTROXDQ1000217)	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$875.00	5010	11/3/2017	\$875.00	\$875.00	J	
10/27/2017 VIZ	IO TV (SN: LAQAOQAP0805569)	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$190.00	Sold	11/3/2017	\$190.00	\$190.00)	
10/27/2017 Tud	lor Grantour Watch	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$700.00	Sold	11/3/2017	\$700.00	\$700.00	1	
	omen's Gold Earrings	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$110.00		11/3/2017	\$110.00	\$110.00		
10/27/2017 Wo	omen's Gold Earrings	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$150.00	Sold	11/3/2017	\$150.00	\$150.00)	
10/27/2017 Wo	men's Versace Sunglases	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$205.00	Sold	11/3/2017	\$205.00	\$205.00)	
10/24/2017 Cob	ora CA-380 Pistol (SN: CP090346)	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$105.00	Destroyed					10/24/2017
10/24/2017 Rug	ger P95 Pistol (SN: 31741160)	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$400.00	Destroyed					10/24/2017
10/24/2017 Rug	ger 10/22 Rifle (SN: 25040098)	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$350.00	Destroyed					10/24/2017
	06 Land Rover LR3 I: SALAD25446A385509	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$8,000.00	Sale Pending at Time of Report					

VIN: SALAD25446A385509

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
3/21/2017 0	CGA § 16-13-49	\$1,484.10
10/24/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$883.80
12/4/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$823.50
8/8/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$6,771.60
1/25/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$1,476.00
10/27/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$1,006.20
10/27/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$7,074.90
10/27/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$435.60
3/10/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$967.50
3/10/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$954.00
10/24/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$1,445.40
10/24/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$490.50
7/20/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$718.20
10/24/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$730.80
10/24/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$1,810.80
12/12/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$378.90
12/12/2017 O	CGA § 16-13-49	\$407.70
6/6/2017 O	CGA § 16-12-32	\$3,832.50
6/6/2017 O	CGA § 16-12-32	\$2,865.75

State Returned Property

Date Returned 10/25/2017 Description of Property

\$4,148.00

State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
5/23/2017	\$92,577.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/24/2017	\$35,118.20	Training
9/8/2017	\$12,815.00	Training
11/30/2017	\$8,625.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/15/2017	\$81,743.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities

Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received

Statute

Amount

Federal Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
1/27/2017	\$16,300.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
1/27/2017	\$6,370.42	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
4/24/2017	\$42.27	The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities